
MRL Industry Points of Contact 

Name Organization Phone e-Mail 

Deitchman, Mike * ADS Corporation (ONR Ctr) 301-807-2665 mdeitchman@mac.com 

Bhadrecha, Hitesh Boeing Huntington Beach 714-372-6958 hitesh.r.bhadrecha@boeing.com 

Blanks, Randy APT Corp. 703-232-6619 randy.blanks@aptcorp-us.com 

Dombrowski, Dave General Electric 513-607-0632 dave.dombrowski@ge.com 

Fiorino, Tom * APT Corp. 703-237-9545 thomas.fiorino@aptcorp-us.com 

Galuardi, Jack * APT Corp. 703-237-9545 jack.galuardi@aptcorp-us.com 

Gordon, Mark * Mfg Strategy, Inc. 813-899-4545 mark.gordon@ncat.com 

Hoard, Douglas Raytheon Space & Airborne Systems 310-616-8150 douglas_hoard@raytheon.com 

Klein, John Honeywell Aerospace 425-885-8759 john.klein@honeywell.com 

Krieger, Greg BAE Systems 973-305-2031  gregory.krieger@baesystems.com 

Manouchehri, Davoud Boeing Huntington Beach 714-896-5028 davoud.manouchehri@boeing.com 

McCammon, Ian L-3 Communications/CSW 801-594-7766 ian.d.mccammon@L-3com.com 

Rizzo, John Pratt-Whitney Advanced Engine Progs. 860-565-0294 John.Rizzo.Jr@pw.utc.com 

Stanley, Gary * AFRL/RXM Support Ctr. 937-903-2249 gstanley@woh.rr.com 

Stottlemeyer, Greg APT Corp. 703-232-6619 greg.stottlemyer@aptcorp-us.com 

Thuve, Matthew Boeing Huntington Beach 714-743-4067 matthew.l.thuve@boeing.com 

Ward, Greg Lockheed Martin Palmdale 661-572-4646 gregory.ward@lmco.com 

Wolfe, Terry Raytheon Missile Systems Tucson 520-665-5259 tjwolfe@raytheon.com 

John, Justin* BAE Systems Inc.  586-795-7907 justin.john@baesystems.com 

Samples, Jeff BAE Systems Inc.  717-225-8646 Jeff.samples@baesystems.com 

Rosen, Josh Northrop Grumman Mission Systems 410-993-2818 Joshua.Rosen@NGC.com 

Ganowsky, Michael* The Boeing Company 562-797-0958 michael.ganowsky@boeing.com  

Schmidt, Jason Boeing Everett 425-297-3016  Jason.E.Schmidt@boeing.com 

Honda, Thérèse Draper 617-258-1528  thonda@draper.com  

Morgan, Jim* Universal Technology Corporation 937-426-8530 jmorgan@utcdayton.com 

    

    

* Active MRL working group member 


